

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2807 OF 2005

S. NARAYANAN POTTI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMY AMMA SARASWATHY AMMA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of appeal) (with office report dt. 19.04.2007)

Date: 08/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. M.T. George ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA No.2 has been filed by the counsel for the appellant seeking permission of the Court to withdraw the appeal. Permission granted. The Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA NO.2 IN CA NO.2807 OF 2005

S.NARAYANAN POTTI

..

APPLICANT/APELLANT

VERSUS

LAKSHMY AMMA SARASWATHY AMMA & ANOTHER

..

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

I.A. No.2 has been filed by the counsel for the appellant seeking permission of the Court to withdraw the civil appeal. Permission granted.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.

[ASHOK BHAN]

NEW DELHI;

MAY 08, 2007.

